Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) copvrigHT
F2 [Ecr-130053t6 | 27mAR2013 Xz | sx
D
o)
S
O
N
=
L0
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151346-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426000
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426000

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK | ZHANG Y , Y
::::::::::::::::

uuuuuuuuuuuu

IFIED: | APYD) ZHANG

SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

EEEEEE

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
............ A3 C= 1426000
OF REV

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION |

Nomser  |REV gy TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426000 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |©
1426000 — 1 F -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - . ; : : ; 050 SOCUNENTATON P/\(‘:/\(‘F 1<
14260002 | F - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = — — ol
1426000 —6 F -] LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER = <
7— 1426000 — 1 F —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 6’8 -
7—1426000 -2 F - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
— — = = -
7—1426000 —6 F —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — l ; ; 2' l zl f?;]sz; ZCL’;TDER'V'EDjlz\'T'IFg‘”\ng':TE gz
7—1426000 —7 B — — — SPARE PARTS KIT z R DRIVE(#2x.19) L -1 5
5
o - [ 1 [ 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
8 | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
N CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) ] L Y O I 18023—9 SCR,SHC(M4X86)INS DISC 62
b TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM SENSOR — FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE /N - |22 12| 212)|2 1-18024=5 SCR,BHC(MSX25)DRAG =N
2 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE o L L H0ee) SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL o
= -1 1 [ 1 1 1 5-18022—2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
> WIRE 2.54 [.100 IN] F 1.00mm? — 2.50mm? 58
'§§- INSUL [ 4.19 [.165 IN] 0 3.4 MAX [.134 IN MAX] - ! 1 1 1 1 ! 985575-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
‘2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH —{ [~| APPL INSTRUCTION @ i I S O A 13586851 PAWL, FEED o6
2 ==
g 4.7-5.3 [.186—.208 IN] = 408-8322 55
Ba ! ] — a4l ala]a]a]a 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER| 54 |—
g’é TERMINAL 114—18144—0 (A) 114—18148—1 (C) FEED 53
= APPL SPEC 114-18144—1 (B) - 12.0 [.472 IN] -1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
-gu > 55 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
< ~ 527_ 9
S TERMINALS APPLIED G — | 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, 'TCENKER 50
o2 o= =1 8 -t 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
TQE TERMINAL SEAL _ _ _ - - 1 — - 1 - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
— 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
Tuw — — — — .
c= 968088 (B) | 8289051 — a1 1 [ 1320999—4 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
g 967543 (A) 8289051 - - - RN £90191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
k= 968857 (C) 828905—1 - - - - | 1 [ | [ | 13386601 RAM 44
g 1703035 (B)| 828905—1 - - - - [ 1 1 [ [ 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
5 _ _ _ , - - [ 1 1 1 1 | 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 42
% — _ _ — _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
c - [ 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
a — — — _ — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
gﬂ;g 1 CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & R 13209223 DISC, INSULATION 38
o awg }—53 LENGTH [IN] — | 1 1 [ [ 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
> - [ 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2.50mm 1.88 #0.05 [.074 *£002 IN] |7-354778—1 [.2850] - | ] 1 1 1 | 690212—1 EOST. RAM 35
2.00mm? 1.73 10.05 [.068 *.002 IN] |8-354778—3 [.2910] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209344 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1.50mm? 1.58 $0.05 [.062 002 IN] [9-354778—8 [.2985] — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024—-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE | 33
D — — — — |1 1 1 1 1 | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |4
— 3 3 3 3 3 3 1—-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209082 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
o - - - - | 1 1 1 1 [ 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
58 _ — _ 1 1 [ [ [ [ 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
28 _ _ _ -l 2] 2]2]2]2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
53 — 1 1| 1] 1] 1] 3568351 LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 26
- - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 I 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
_ _ _ _ - [ 1 1 [ 1 1 1320928—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
o — — - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
ol _ _ _ -1 =1 R 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
%8 — — - — | 1 1 1 1 | 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 211 B
5 2 — 4l a4 4] 424 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
i N - - - - -1 =-1T-1T171T= 6904721 STRIPPER 19
- - _ 18
N — — — 1 — — 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) | 17
& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
- @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 5
g 3. LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 14
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ o
— | 1 1 1 [ 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 1 . ; ; ; | 68855 STOP. SHEAR =
A APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N - | — | 1 N I | 1-1320921-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 —
. FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT N = | 1 ] | ] 7 ] 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
gl & QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. N 1T |2 2121 1 1 13332061 ANVIL 8
50 e 7
Zl s 6
HE - | 1 1 1 1 1 1338680—1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
g - | 1 1 1 1 | 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
iR N1 2121211 1 [ 14241781 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888—2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: N1l 2121271 1 1 456407—5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: VIEW B ROTATED 180° ~77|-76|-72[-71 —6 | 2 | —1 PART NO pESCRIPTION o
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
8 DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL - HT TR - FIN -
% DC NOT SCALE PRINT.
z S F1 | ECR-10-002388 S.X [FEB1O RANC S _ - —
E{ F 0'50"0455’040 BH A'E)PIO‘* éﬁ‘f&;}%& SPECIFiED: ??CLIFFDPDIOMAYOO A URST
d _ 03 503|1 PLC DEC 5 [0z INJEE i = = AR ~Yr ncerperated
b GUIDE OFF E |0150-1020-03 BH ISEPOSI . L'C pec CHK = REL = Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
EH INSULATION BARREL '3 8:28*%5;”8; Sh ﬁtéégfj 4 PLC DEC %- —_ - R
i £ —1629-02 Bl D SLES _ N o » ~ |
M B | SEE ECN 015A-1007-01 MC [DECOT aumr TexTuRe: 7 SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR |Hp—I aPPL
€] 66 S D Ericente y ol R NVl [ 1426000 [ [®n
P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | 3 8 - ! r
AMP 1758 REV 3-92  Translaed] 0f0405.174346 (rYMMDD.HHMMSS) from CAGE CODE [~ RESTRICTED TO
g SRR R 7 5 = 4 3 55775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING i

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426000 SHEET2OF2 REV.F2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426000-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426000-2

